
Hyderabad - Purna Express/17647 - Exp - SCR 
HFZ/Hafizpet to BIDR/Bidar 

2h 28m - 146 km - 8 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 HYB Hyderabad Deccan
Nampally

08:20 0 1 0 38 506 SCR

2 KQD Khairatabad 08:24 08:25 1m 0 1 3 22 523 SCR
3 BMT Begumpet 08:34 08:35 1m 2 1 6 34 540 SCR
4 SNF Sanathnagar 08:42 08:43 1m 2 1 10 77 SCR
5 HFZ Hafizpet 08:50 08:51 1m 0 1 19 26 590 SCR
6 LPI Lingampalli 09:03 09:04 1m 0 1 24 83 559 SCR
7 SKP Shankarpalli 09:19 09:20 1m 0 1 45 68 576 SCR
8 VKB Vikarabad Junction 09:45 09:46 1m 0 1 73 62 626 SCR
9 SSPD Sadashivapet Road 10:07 10:08 1m 0 1 95 84 631 SCR
10 MRF Marpalli 10:18 10:19 1m 0 1 109 53 629 SCR
11 KOHR Kohir Deccan 10:30 10:31 1m 0 1 119 64 629 SCR
12 ZB Zahirabad 10:44 10:45 1m 0 1 133 54 SCR
13 MTV Matalkunta 10:59 11:00 1m 0 1 145 60 604 SCR
14 BIDR Bidar 11:19 11:20 1m 0 1 164 63 SCR
15 KHNP Khanapur Junction 11:34 11:35 1m 0 1 179 38 SCR
16 HBU Halbarga 11:47 11:48 1m 0 1 187 43 619 SCR
17 BHLK Bhalki 12:09 12:10 1m 0 1 202 57 607 SCR
18 KCP Kalgupur 12:25 12:26 1m 0 1 216 53 557 SCR
19 KMNR Kamalnagar 12:37 12:38 1m 0 1 226 61 570 SCR
20 UDGR Udgir 12:57 12:58 1m 0 1 245 32 646 SCR
21 HER Her 13:29 13:30 1m 0 1 261 37 647 SCR
22 CKX Chakur 13:49 13:50 1m 0 1 273 31 646 SCR
23 LTRR Latur Road Junction 13:59 14:00 1m 0 1 278 32 SCR
24 WDLN Wadwal Nagnath 14:09 14:10 1m 0 1 283 46 SCR
25 JOA Janwal 14:19 14:20 1m 0 1 289 51 SCR
26 PNF Pangaon 14:39 14:40 1m 0 1 305 53 SCR
27 GTU Ghat Nandur 14:54 14:55 1m 0 1 318 12 634 SCR
28 PRLI Parli Vaijnath 16:55 17:10 15m 1 1 341 67 SCR
29 WDN Vadgaon Nila 17:24 17:25 1m 0 1 357 35 398 SCR
30 GNH Gangakher 17:49 17:50 1m 0 1 370 54 381 SCR
31 PKNS Pokharni Narasimha 18:09 18:10 1m 0 1 388 15 417 SCR
32 PBN Parbhani Junction 19:18 19:20 2m 3 1 405 66 412 SCR
33 PIZ Pingli 19:29 19:30 1m 0 1 415 27 403 SCR
34 MQL Mirkhal 19:44 19:45 1m 0 1 421 13 405 SCR
35 PAU Purna Junction 20:40 0 1 433 - 382 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 22 2024 (14:58)

May 22 2024 (14:58)

1

1


